## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM400009

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
	CORRECTION BY DECLARATION OF INCORRECT NUMBER (REGISTRATION #4,659,573) recorded at Reel 5762, Frame 453

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HOA DA CANH THIEN, INC., f/k/a HOA DA HERBAL MEDICINE, INC.		09/28/2016	Corporation:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HOA DA CANH THIEN, INC., f/k/a HOA DA HERBAL MEDICINE, INC.
Street Address:	11210 Bellaire Blvd., Suite 126B
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77072
Entity Type:	Corporation: TEXAS

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4659573	ĐYS CÁNH THIÊN

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 7134547773

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7133528888

Email: wd@willdenham.com

**Correspondent Name:** Will Denham Address Line 1: 1401 Richmond

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77006

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Will Denham
SIGNATURE:	/Will Denham/
DATE SIGNED:	09/28/2016

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=2016.09.28 Dao Declaration (Signed)#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005886 FRAME: 0066

900379527

# **DECLARATION OF TIEN M. ("MICHELLE") DAO**

I, Tien M. ("Michelle") Dao make the following declaration for the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office ("USPTO"):

- 1. My name is Tien M. Dao. I am more than 18 years of age, have never been convicted of a crime of moral turpitude, and am competent to make and give this affidavit. All of the statements of fact made in this Affidavit are true and correct, and all such statements are based upon my personal knowledge.
- 2. I am the President of HOA DA CANH THIEN, INC., f/k/a HOA DA HERBAL MEDICINE, INC.
- 3. I have reviewed the document entitled "ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK" apparently signed on or about February 23, 2016, by "Thao Van Dao" as the alleged "Owner of Hoa Da Herbal Medicines, Inc.", concerning USPTO **registration number 4,659,573** (for the mark "ĐYS CÁNH THIÊN"), and filed with the USPTO on or about February 29, 2016 (the "Document"). The Document is found at **Reel #5762**, **Frame #453**.
- 4. The Document should not be considered against the registration of number 4,659,573 because it was made without the knowledge, approval, or consent of the purported Assignor, Hoa Da Herbal Medicine, Inc. (now known as Hoa Da Canh Thien, Inc.).

Date:09/28/2016	
Signed:	
	TIEN M. ("MICHELLE") DAO

Declaration of TIEN M. DAO

RECORDED: 09/28/2016

Page 1